

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.27171 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
12 .	11.12.2022 5	<p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed by the writ petitioner seeking to withdraw the present Writ Petition insofar as respondent Nos.9 and 10.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the material on record.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, this application is allowed as prayed for and the Writ Petition is dismissed against respondent Nos.9 and 10.</p> <p>Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the cause title accordingly.</p> <p>Accordingly, this I.A. is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SK, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.No.27171 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>In spite of service of notices to the unofficial respondents, none appeared on their behalf.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration seeks time to get instructions.</p> <p><i>Rule Nisi.</i> Call for the records.</p> <p>Post on 26.02.2026 under the caption "Final Hearing".</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SK, J</b> <i>mvm</i></p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i></p>