

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.27171 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET**

S,l. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.03.2025	<p><u>SK, J</u></p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Notice to respondents.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.6 to 17 through RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post after six (6) weeks.</p> <p>List on 12.06.2025.</p> <p>Pending further orders, the respondent Nos.2 to 5 are directed not to make any further registrations in respect of the suit schedule land admeasuring to an extent of Ac.1.00 guntas situated in Survey No.708/AA/E1/EE2/1/2, situated at Peddapur Village, Sadasivapet Mandal, Sangareddy District.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SK,J</u></p> <p><i>trr</i></p>	

--	--	--	--